

COMMUNICATION ON RELATED-PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Banco Bradesco S.A. ("Bradesco" or "Company") informs its shareholders and the market in general, pursuant to article 30 and Attachment 30-XXXIII of Securities and Exchange Commission of Brazil ("CVM") Instruction No. 480/09 and the Company's Policy on Related Party Transactions ("Internal Policy") that, through its indirect subsidiary, Bradesco Gestão de Saúde S.A. ("Bradesco Gestão"), entered into an agreement with Sabin Ventures Ltda. (a Sabin Medicina Diagnóstica S.A. Group Company - "Sabin") and Fleury S.A. ("Fleury"), a Binding Investment Commitment Agreement and Other Covenants ("Agreement" or "Transaction").

This Agreement sets the terms and conditions for the entry of Bradesco Gestão into Kortex Ventures Fundo de Investimento em Participações I Multiestratégia - investiment in the abroad, whose shares are held by Fleury and Sabin Ventures Ltda., which invests in startups in the fields of digital health, diagnostic medicine and personalized medicine ("Kortex FIP").

The information referring to the Transaction, provided in the aforementioned CVM Instruction, are listed in the chart below:

Transaction	
Related-Party´s Name	Fleury
Relation between the Related-Party and the Company	Bradesco holds, direct and indirectly, 100% of the capital of Bradseg Participações S.A., Bradesco Gestão and Bradesco Diagnóstico em Saúde S.A. ("Bradesco Diagnóstico") Bradesco Diagnóstico holds 29.98% of Fleury's common shares.
Transaction's Subject and Main Terms and Conditions	Fleury holds 70% of FIP Kortex and Sabin holds 30%. The Transaction, that is subject to CADE's approval, has as its purpose (i) the subscription, by Bradesco Gestão, of 25,000 issue quotas of FIP, within the scope of offer made pursuant to CVM Instruction 476/2009 ("Offering 476"), by the amount of R\$25,000,000.00, achieving 12.5% interest in FIP; and (ii) after closing Offering 476, FIP Kortex will make a private offering of quotas in the amount of up to R\$35,500,000.00, so that Bradesco Gestão subscribes an additional number of quotas and holds, at the end of the investment, an interest corresponding to 23% (twenty-three percent) of the issue quotas of FIP Kortex. As a result, Bradesco Gestão will hold 23% of the issue quotas of FIP Kortex, while Sabin will hold 23% and Fleury will hold 54%. Signature date: April 7, 2022
If, when, how and to what extend the counterparty in the transaction, its partners or managers participated in the process	The conclusion of the Agreement has obtained the applicable internal approvals, following all relevant regulations.
Detailed justification of the reasons why the issuer's Management considers that the Transaction observed commutative conditions or provides for adequate compensatory payment	Bradesco Gestão for an amount at least equivalent to the amount for which Fleury and Sabin Group subscribed to the quotas issued under Offering 476. The applicable internal approvals were also observed in accordance.

The documents referring to the Transaction are filed at the Company headquarters.

Cidade de Deus, Osasco, SP, April 7, 2022.

Banco Bradesco S.A.

Leandro de Miranda Araujo Executive and Investor Relations Officer